
Overview 

FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC OF OIL AND GAS 
BONNY, RIVER STATE     CORRIGEDUM 

This is to refer to our earlier advertisement of Saturday 27th January and Monday, 
February 5th 2018 in the Guardian Newspaper and Federal Tenders Journal respectively. 
All Contractors who have expressed their interest should take note of the following 
corrigendum and additional vital information to the said adverts. 

ADDITIONAL LOT 

Lot VI: (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/06) Supply and Installation of furniture and 
fittings. 

REQUIREMENTS 

• Evidence of sworn Affidavit disclosing whether or not any officer of the relevant 
committees of the Federal Polytechnic of Oil and Gas, Bonny or the Bureau of Public 
Procurement is a former or present Director, Shareholder or has any pecuniary interest 
in the bidder and to confirm that all information presented in its bid are true and correct in 
all particulars. 

• Company Profile with Curriculum Vitae of key staff and copies of their Professional 
Qualifications. 

• Company’s Audited Accounts for the last three (3) years 2014,201S and 2016. 
• Verifiable documentary evidence of at least three (3) similar jobs in the last five (5) years 

including Letter of Awards, Valuation Certificate and job Completion Certificate. 

ALSO REQUIRED ARE: 

• Evidence of Current Pension Compliance Certificate (2007). 
• Evidence of Industrial Training Fund (ITF) Compliance Certificate (2017). 
• Evidence of Registration on the National Database of Federal Contractors, Consultants 

and Service Providers by Submission of Interim Registration Report (IRR) expiring on 
30/06/2018 or Valid Certificate Issued by Bureau of Public Procurement (BPP). 

BID SUBMISSION DEADLINE/BID OPENING 

In order to accord contractors who have expressed their interest sufficient time to submit 
their documents, submission deadlines is hereby extended to 30th April 2018 at 
12noon. All contractors shall be notified as other processes follow accordingly. 



Please note that prospectively bidders are not permitted to bid for more than two lots, all 
other conditions as contained in the earlier publication remains valid. 

FRANCIS OSAJI 

ACTING REGISTRAR 

  

THE TENDER REFERRED TO ABOVE IS SHOWN BELOW 

  

FEDERAL POLYTECHNIC OF OIL AND GAS, BONNY 

PRE-QUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS FOR 2017 CAPITAL BUDGET 

(1)     This is to invite interested and reputable Contractors to indicate interest in pre-
qualification exercise for the under-listed projects under the Polytechnic 2017 Capital 
Budget. 

(2)     SCOPE OF WORK 

Lot I (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/01) Supply, installation and commission of Industrial 
Safety and Environmental Engineering Technology Laboratories and Workshop 
equipment’s. 

Lot II (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/02 ) Supply, installation and commission of Computer 
Engineering Technology Laboratories and Workshop equipment. 

Lot III (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/03) Procurement of Library books and equipment’s. 

Lot IV (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/04) Supply, installation and commission of Hospital 
and Medical equipment. 

Lot V (Project No FPOG/CAP/17/04) Supply of ferry boat Passport 30 

(3)     PRE-QUALIFICATION 

ALL BIDS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH 



(a)     Evidence of payment of a non-refundable tender fee of N50,000.00 

(b)     Evidence of registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC) 

(c)      Evidence of 3 years Company audited accounts. 

(d)     Tax clearance for the last 3 years. 

(e)      Company Bank statement for 12 months and bank reference letter. 

(f)      Sworn affidavit confirming that none of the Firm’s Directors have been convicted of 
any criminal offence in any court of law and all information presented in the Company’s 
bid are true and correct. 

(g)     Verifiable evidence of similar job successfully executed within the last 3 years. 

(h)     Details of company’s profile and key personnel. 

(4)     SUBMISSION OF PRE-QUALIFICATION DOCUMENTS 

(A)    The sealed envelope containing the duly signed pre-qualification documents should 
indicate name of company, Lot, telephone number and company address should be 
clearly written on the reverse side of the envelope and addressed to the Registrar, Federal 
Polytechnic of Oil and Gas, Bonny upon presentation and evidence of payment of non-
refundable tender fee of N50,000.00 in bank draft to the Bursary Department of the 
Polytechnic. 

(B)     All bid/tender must be submitted on or before 19th March, 2018. 

(5)     Representatives of the pre-qualified Companies will be invited to witness the 
opening of the tender at the school on a date to be communicated later. 

(6)(A)          All bidders are expected to sign the submission register. 

(B)     Incomplete documents and/or late submission of bid documents will not be 
entertained. 

(C)     The institution reserves the right to verify all claims and documents submitted by 
bidders for pre-qualification. 

SIGNED: 



F.O OSAJI 

ACTING REGISTRAR 

 


